

04.02.2026  
Item No.8  
Ct. no.14  
SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.P.A.N. 2035 of 2025  
In  
W.P.A. 8660 of 2023**

Smt. Sangita Dey  
Vs.  
Ujjwal Kumar Pyne,  
Pradhan, Jetia Gram Panchayat,  
Dist. North 24-Parganas

Mr. Saptarshi Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Sagnik Bhattacharya  
... for the applicant/petitioner

1. This contempt application is preferred in relation to order dated 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025 passed in W.P.A 8660 of 2023.
2. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the order passed by this Court has not been complied with.
3. Accordingly, the applicant-petitioner is directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor intimating the returnable date and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
4. Let the matter appear after four weeks from date.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**