

30.03.2026
Sl. No.17(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Civil Jurisdiction
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CPAN 2035 of 2025
in
W.P.A. No.8660 of 2023**

**Smt. Sangita Dey
Versus
Ujjwal Kumar Pyne, Pradhan, Jetia Gram
Panchayat, North 24-Parganas**

Mr. Saptarshi Chattopadhyay,
Mr. Sagnik Bhattacharya
... for the Applicant/Petitioner.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the applicant/petitioner is taken on record.
2. It is found that service has been effected upon the alleged contemnor.
3. Despite service none appears on behalf of the alleged contemnor.
4. Accordingly, rule of contempt be issued against the alleged contemnor.
5. Rule is made returnable on **7th May, 2026** at **2.00 pm**.
6. It is needless to say, that the pendency of this Rule shall not preclude the alleged contemnor to comply with the order dated 9th July, 2025.

Rule drawn in
separate sheet

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)