

07.05.2026
Sl. No.3
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPCRC 77 of 2026
arising out of
WPA 8660 of 2023**

**Smt. Sangita Dey
Vs.
Ujjwal Kumar Pyne,
Pradhan, Jetia Gram Panchayat,
North 24-Parganas.**

Mr. Saptarshi Chattopadhyay
Mr. Sagnik Bhattacharya
... for the applicant-petitioner

1. Perused the report of the Assistant Registrar-VIII dated 6th May, 2026.
2. It is reported that the learned Advocate-on-record for the applicant-petitioner since did not deposit the Special Messenger cost, the department could not take steps to serve rule of contempt upon the alleged contemnor.
3. Applicant-Petitioner is directed to take steps for service of rule of contempt upon the alleged contemnor within a period of seven days.
4. List this matter on **12th June, 2026** at **2 p.m.**

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)